

b ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22887/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/02/2011
in CMWP No. 6146/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

VIRENDRA YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 01/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Shailendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Bhardwaj, adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.
Mr. Tanmay Agarwal, Adv.
Mr.Uday Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' further time is finally granted to learned
counsel for the respondent-State to file a supplementary affidavit
in terms of our Order dated 27.10.2015.

Post after four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Shashi Sareen
Date: 2015.12.02

(Shashi Sareen)

05:34:40 IST

Reason:

AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khara)
Court Master