

SECTION XI LISTED ON: 06.01.2016
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No. 2
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 5

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 22887 OF 2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

VIRENDRA YADAV ..PETITIONER
STATE OF U.P. & ORS. VERSUS ...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.12.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Four weeks' further time is finally granted to learned counsel for the respondent-State to file a supplementary affidavit in terms of our Order dated 27.10.2015.

Post after four weeks.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the State of UP has on 05.01.2016 filed supplementary affidavit and the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 05th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Santhosh Kumar Tripathi, Advocate
Mr. Vinay Garg, Advocate.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR